UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 24, 2025

Disturbance, Noise

Cala

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025
25085240001
5/24/2025
12:03 AM
Singing

Gone on Arrival

Disturbance, Noise

Kathmandu
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025

2505240002

5/24/2025

12:04 AM

Music playing, possibly under age drinking
Student Conduct Referral

Suspicious Person
Mesa Apartments Central

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025

2505240006

5/24/2025

12:52 AM

Subjects possibly setting up camp inside laundry area
Gone on Arrival

Disturbance, Noise

Asante House
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025

2505240008

5/24/2025

1:48 AM

People screaming/music
Student Conduct Referral

Disturbance, Noise

Blake Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025
2505240010
05/24/20525

1:59 AM

Someone Screaming
Will Cooperate

Disturbance, Noise
Brisa On Miramar St

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025
2505240011
5/24/2025

2:15 AM

Loud party
Quiet On Arrival




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 24, 2025

Disturbance, Vehicle

Viento

Date Reported 5/24/2025
Incident/Case# 2505240012

Date Occurred 5/24/2025

Time Occurred 2:30 AM

Summary:

Disposition Cancelled After Dispatch

Trespass

Thornton Pavilion

Date Reported 5/24/2025

Incident/Case# 2505240019

Date Occurred 5/24/2025

Time Occurred 6:28 AM

Summary: Patient discharged and is refusing to leave
Disposition: Cancelled

Found Property

Scholars Parking

Date Reported 5/24/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-1024

Date Occurred 5/24/2025

Time Occurred 10:27 AM - 10:40 AM

Summary: Large production camera with internal components torn out of it
Disposition: Report Taken

Petty Theft

Target

Date Reported 5/24/2025

Incident/Case# T25000135

Date Occurred 5/22/2025

Time Occurred 07:25 AM - 07:32 AM

Summary: Unknown suspects took several unpaid merchandise items
Disposition: Online Report Taken

Property Damage

Town Square

Date Reported 5/24/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-1025
Date Occurred 5/24/2025
Time Occurred 11:45 AM

Summary: Damage to electric cart dump bed
Disposition: Report Taken
Medical Aid

Shiley Eye Center

Date Reported 5/24/2025
Incident/Case# 2505240029

Date Occurred 12:49

Time Occurred 12:49 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
MAY 24, 2025

Incomplete / Accidental Wireless 911

Carlsbad Blvd

Date Reported 5/24/2025
Incident/Case# 2505240031
Date Occurred 5/24/2025
Time Occurred 1:49 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Petty Theft

Library Walk/ Lyman Walk

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025
2025-1026
5/23/2025

7:00 PM - 8:30 PM
Wallet

Report Taken

Welfare Check

Mesa Apartments South

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025
2505240034
5/24/2025
3:26 PM

Subject appears to be disoriented

Will Cooperate

Report Of Gang Or Terrorist Threat

Arbor Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025
2505240037
5/24/2025
5:14 PM

Visitor made a threat to a staff member

Information Only

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Canyonview Rec

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025
2505240040
5/24/2025
6:20 PM

Logged Event

Non Injury Accident

Parking Lot P503

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025
2505240041
5/24/2025
7:03 PM

Service Provided




CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT

MAY 24, 2025

Found Property
Che Café

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

5/24/2025
2025-1027
5/24/2025

7:22 PM

Jar with marijuana
Report Taken

Alcohol Contact
Kaleidoscope
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition: Information Only

5/24/2025
2505240043
5/24/2025
7:39 PM

Suspicious Person
SIO Pier

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition: Checks Ok

5/24/2024
2505240044
5/24/2025
7:55 PM

Non Injury Accident

One Miramar Street

Date Reported 5/24/2025
Incident/Case# 2505240048
Date Occurred 5/24/2025

Time Occurred 8:21 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

UC Policy Violation
Viento

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary: Smoking

Disposition: Student Conduct Referral

5/24/2025
2505240064
5/24/2025
10:37 PM

Attempt To Contact

Rita Atkinson Residences
Date Reported 5/24/2025
Incident/Case# 2505240066
Date Occurred 5/24/2025
Time Occurred 11:52 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided




